Jane Addams

2025 Track and Field Schedule

Date Day Opponent(s) Location

April 11 Friday First day of practice at Addams

April 15 Tuesday Parent Meeting via zoom 4:15 via zoom

April 22 Tuesday *Eisenhower Home (Boys run first) at Eisenhower 3:00 start

April 25 Friday 41st Wohlhuter Invite (top athletes) at St. Charles East H.S. 4:30 start
April 29 Tuesday * Mead- Home (Boys run first) at Eisenhower 3:30 start

May 1 Thursday Track and Field pictures (bring uniform) at Addams (during practice)

May 5 Monday *Keller & LP - Away (Girls run first) at Eisenhower 3:30 start

May 13 Tuesday *Frost & Lp - Away (Girls run first) at Eisenhower 3:30 start

May 19 Monday *8th grade District 54 Conference Meet at Eisenhower 3:15 start

Rain Date May 22

May 20 Tuesday * Tth grade District 54 Conference Meet at Eisenhower 3:15 start
Rain Date May 23

*Conference Meet

Parents are invited to support the athletes by attending the meets. Running events are held on the track. Field events will
be held around the school grounds. Check with your child or one of the officials for these locations.

Buses are provided to and from all meets, except the D54 conference meet at Conant H.S.. Students should return to
school on the team bus unless prior arrangements have been made with the coach by the parent/guardian. If students
leave with their parents, they must report directly to their coach before they leave. Students are responsible for their own
transportation home from the school after the meets. Track meets normally take about two and one half hours, although
this time can vary widely depending on circumstances. Use this time to determine when the team should return to
Addams, allowing time for the return ride from the meet.

Please be on time picking up your child. Students who are not picked up
promptly will not participate in future meets or asked to leave the team.



